

\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 637/2019**

M/S LIBERTY FOOTWEAR COMPANY Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rajshekhar Rao, Mr. Kapil
Wadhwa and Ms. Deepika Pokharia,
Advs.

versus

LIBERTY INNOVATIVE OUTFITS LIMITED Defendant

Through: Mr. Amit Bansal, Mr. Ravi Singhania,
Mr. Vikas Goel, Mr. Abhishek Kumar,
Ms. Arushi Gupta and Mr. Vivek
Gupta, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

%

20.12.2019

IA 18169/2019

Notice, Mr. Rajshekhar Rao, learned counsel accepts notice for the plaintiff / non-applicant and states, since written statement has been filed by the defendant, he shall file replication within three weeks from today and the application be considered on the basis of the pleadings.

I take on record the statement made by Mr. Amit Bansal, learned counsel appearing for the defendant that the defendant shall maintain the accounts of the sale effected under the trademark "LIBERTY" by the defendant.

List on January 30, 2020.

Interim order, if any, to continue.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

DECEMBER 20, 2019/jg