

\$~2 & 3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 637/2019, I.As. 16177/2019 & 18169/2019

M/S LIBERTY FOOTWEAR COMPANY

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rajshekhar Rao, Mr. Kapil
Wadhwa, Ms. Deepika Pokharia, Ms.
Anamika Mazumdar and Mr. Areeb
Y. Anmanullah, Advs.

versus

LIBERTY INNOVATIVE OUTFITS LIMITED

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Sandeep Sethi, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Amit Bansal, Mr. Ravi Singhania, Mr.
Vikas Goel, Mr. Abhishek and Ms.
Tripti Aggarwal, Advs.

AND

+ CS(COMM) 638/2019, I.As. 16180/2019, 18402/2019 & 939/2020

M/S LIBERTY FOOTWEAR COMPANY

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rajshekhar Rao, Mr. Kapil
Wadhwa, Ms. Deepika Pokharia, Ms.
Anamika Mazumdar and Mr. Areeb
Y. Anmanullah, Advs.

versus

M/S LIBERTY FASHION OUTFIT

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Sandeep Sethi, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Amit Bansal, Mr. Ravi Singhania, Mr.
Vikas Goel, Mr. Abhishek and Ms.
Tripti Aggarwal, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

%

30.01.2020

I.As. 16177/2019 & 18169/2019 in CS(COMM) 637/2019
I.As. 16180/2019 & 18402/2019 in CS(COMM) 638/2019

Arguments heard on these applications.

Orders reserved.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

JANUARY 30, 2020/aky