



\$~1

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 637/2019

M/S LIBERTY FOOTWEAR COMPANY

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms.Deepika Pokharia, Adv.

versus

LIBERTY INNOVATIVE OUTFITS LIMITED

..... Defendant

Through: Mr.Siddharth Pandey, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. PURSHOTAM PATHAK
(DHJS)**

ORDER

%

25.01.2022

*Matter has been taken up through video conferencing, in terms of
directions vide Circular No.1/RG/DHC/2022 dated 12.01.2022*

**I.A. No.1312/2022 filed on behalf of plaintiff for condonation of
delay in filing replication and statement of admission/denial,
under section 5 of the Limitation Act**

**I.A. No.1313/2022 filed on behalf of plaintiff under Order XI Rule
1(5) Of the Commercial Courts Act, 2015 read with Section 151
CPC seeking leave to produce additional documents**

Issue notice. Notice of the abovesaid applications accepted by learned counsel for defendant in the court itself. Learned counsel for defendant submits that he has not been provided with the copy of applications. Let the same be supplied.

Adjournment sought to file reply. Let reply be filed within three weeks with advance copy to opposite party.



Rejoinder, if any be filed within a week thereafter.

Put up for completion of pleadings on next date of hearing.

CS(COMM) 637/2019

Plaintiff has re-filed the affidavit of admission/denial of documents.

Put up for completion of pleadings and admission/denial of documents on 09.03.2022.

JANUARY 25, 2022/tp

PURSHOTAM PATHAK (DHJS), J

Click here to check corrigendum, if any