



\$~13

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 637/2019

M/S LIBERTY FOOTWEAR COMPANY

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms.Surya Rajappan and Ms.Deepika
Pokharia , Advs.

versus

LIBERTY INNOVATIVE OUTFITS LIMITED

..... Defendant

Through: Mr.Siddharth Pandey, Adv. (through
VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. PURSHOTAM PATHAK
(DHJS)**

ORDER

%

11.07.2022

**I.A. No.1313/2022 filed on behalf of plaintiff under Order XI Rule
1(5) Of the Commercial Courts Act, 2015 read with Section 151
CPC seeking leave to produce additional documents**

Pleadings are complete.

In view of the ratio laid down in '*Max Hypermarket India Pvt. Ltd. vs. Curo India Pvt. Ltd.*' **CS(COMM) 95/2016** decided on 22.11.2018, that the Joint Registrar is not empowered to grant leave to a party to produce its own documents beyond the stage prescribed, let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on next date of hearing.



CS(COMM) 637/2019

Pleadings are complete.

Matter is listed for admission/denial of documents. However, marking of exhibits could not be done as plaintiff has moved an application for production of additional documents.

In view of abovesaid application, re-notify before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on 02.08.2022.

JULY 11, 2022/tp

PURSHOTAM PATHAK (DHJS), J

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)