



\$~18

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 637/2019 & I.A. 1313/2022**

**M/S LIBERTY FOOTWEAR COMPANY** ..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Surya Rajappan, Advocate.

versus

**LIBERTY INNOVATIVE OUTFITS LIMITED** ..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Harmanbir Singh Sandhu,  
Advocate for D-1.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA**

**ORDER**  
**26.04.2023**

%

1. An adjournment slip has been moved by counsel for Plaintiff, with no objection from counsel for Defendants.
2. List on 31<sup>st</sup> August, 2023.

**SANJEEV NARULA, J**

**APRIL 26, 2023**

*nk*