



\$~36-38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM) 310/2021

LIBERTY FOOTWEAR COMPANYPetitioner

Through: Mr. Kapil Wadhwa and Ms. Apoorva
Maheshwari, Advocates.

versus

LIBERTY FASHION OUTFIT AND ANRRespondents

Through: Ms. Samiksha Goel, Advocate.

+ CS(COMM) 637/2019 & I.A. 1313/2022

M/S LIBERTY FOOTWEAR COMPANYPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Kapil Wadhwa and Ms. Apoorva
Maheshwari, Advocates.

versus

LIBERTY INNOVATIVE OUTFITS LIMITEDDefendant

Through: Ms. Samiksha Goel, Advocate.

+ CS(COMM) 638/2019 & I.A. 1311/2022

M/S LIBERTY FOOTWEAR COMPANYPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Kapil Wadhwa and Ms. Apoorva
Maheshwari, Advocates.

versus

M/S LIBERTY FASHION OUTFITDefendant

Through: Ms. Samiksha Goel, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **14.10.2024**

1. Subject to the orders of Hon'ble the Judge In-Charge (Original Side),
list before another Bench on 5th November, 2024.

AMIT BANSAL, J

OCTOBER 14, 2024/kd