



\$~2 to 4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM) 310/2021

LIBERTY FOOTWEAR COMPANY

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Apoorva Maheshwari, Adv.
through V.C.

versus

LIBERTY FASHION OUTFIT AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: None.

3

+ CS(COMM) 637/2019, I.A. 1313/2022

M/S LIBERTY FOOTWEAR COMPANY

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Apoorva Maheshwari, Adv.
through V.C.

versus

LIBERTY INNOVATIVE OUTFITS LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: None.

4

CS(COMM) 638/2019, I.A. 1311/2022

M/S LIBERTY FOOTWEAR COMPANY

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Apoorva Maheshwari, Adv.
through V.C.

versus

M/S LIBERTY FASHION OUTFIT

.....Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

25.03.2025

%



1. Learned counsel for the petitioner/ plaintiff seeks an adjournment on the ground that the parties are trying to settle the matter amicably *inter-se* themselves.
2. Accordingly, in the interest of justice, renotify on 09.07.2025.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

MARCH 25, 2025/bh